

"
SLP(C)No. 689 OF 2002
ITEM No.21

Court No. 5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.689/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2001 in LPA 900/01

of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BIPINCHANDRA PARSHOTTAMDAS PATEL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P. Chidambram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N. Nanavati, Adv.
Mr. H.A. Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Goutam M. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. I.M. Syed, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Aslam Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr., Adv.
M/s Abhijeet P. Medh & Divyang K. Chhaya, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Interim order granted by the High Court shall
continue until further orders.

Mr. A.P. Medh, learned counsel accepts notice.

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter
affidavit. Two weeks time, thereafter, is granted for
filing rejoinder, if any.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master